POWERTEC

WB-UB11

WORKBENCH UTILITY BENCH



" Please note: The numbers you may find on parts may not correlate to the assembly manual, these
numbers are only to help ensure accurate packing. Warranty pants may differ slightly in appearance
from originals, but the function will remain the same. "




PART LIST

Part Description

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
2
27
28
31
33
34
35
36
40
41
42
43
44
45

Front base frame
Rear base
Mainframe
Rotating tube
Rotating tube
Handie tube
Adjust tube
Backrest tube
Seal pad lube
Adjust frame
1/2*3-7/8* Half thread hex bolt
Square inner plug
T spring pin
Rotating tube
Backres! pad
Seal pad

Bumper

Square inner plug
Square inner plug
Rect. open end cap
T spring pin

PVC Sleeve

End cap

Bumper

Screw

Nyton nut

T spring pin
Ball head boit

1
1
1

W oN -

-

DN LW oa

-

53
59
60
63
B4
65
67
68
69
73
74
76
79
ap
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
107
108

QTY Part Description

1/2"'6-1/4" Half thread hex boll
Bushing

Washer

Nylon nut

3/8"*3/4" Hex bolt

T knob

1/2"6" Half thread hex bolt
1/4"*3/4" Hex bolt

1/2**3-3/4" Half thread hex bolt
Square inner plug

Lock hook

Roller

Rect. open end cap
5/16"1-1/2" Half thread hex bolt

Axes

Square inner plug

1/2°*7-1/8" Half thread hex bolt
318"*1-5/8" Hex bolt

Bushing

Nylon nut

Bearing

3/8"*2-1/2" Half thread hex bolt
Handie bar

Qry

-

N NN s




HARDWARE LIST

"2 &

/

(\x




EXPLODED DIAGRAM

v‘/l A
/ A
/ )
/ ﬁﬂe )
ge's & )
// o, , % v;'
4 / '/‘

i prverarked Nydowr Nuwes are (647

Remarke: AN wesmaekend Wasivers e/ $0 & 60) and

) / B
g 18/ L
£ g A
2 O L »
> | % Ir) , Wil B ”"3
ho % o 1@“ ﬁ - 04 .QP
Gg -2 D NG *f BN 2
i P . -2 15in 4
3 a ,oq 5 ?00"5' % ?,3;\ .:64 ‘Q; & L\u}ﬁ »
flog (LR —0 o Wl <N
jor | oy 103 LT =8 7 i S 104 76
“‘@ 1 ‘i{{‘ *’i%r” o m,r..}ﬁ?, e L S, By,
42 e l(b} & ‘{ﬂr.ﬂ 4’ Q
s ¢ i %ois ey .1 e
' * gl [
s g




ASSEMBLY ONE

Note before be

ginning assembly:
Always insert a

ll bolts thro

ugh holes prior to tightening
due to precision fit
oy SO s
Vo= L\jﬁ 655 22
Ol o
S o o ld —:',‘")"r i
1A fole?. 6360 2
o B 5y 12




ASSEMBLY TWO




ASSEMBLY THREE




ASSEMBLY FOUR

&




POWERTEC IS NOT LIABLE IF THE TRAINER SHOULD INJURE THEMSELVES WHILE
USING POWERTEC EQUIPMENT OR WHILF PERFORMING THE TRAINING ROUTINE

POWERTEC

POWERTEC INC.

717 East Artesia Blvd.
Suite B
Carson, CA 90746-1202

Phone: (800)250-6665
Fax: (714)908-0493

www.powertecfitness.com



